## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4924-4925/2024

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

CHANDAN KUMAR MONDAL @ CHANDAN MONDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

### For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

# For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 3, there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm